

Republic of the Philippines Regional Development Council MIMAROPA Region

Tel (43) 288-6115 (43) 288-6124 E-mail: mimaropa@neda.gov.ph Website: mimaropa.neda.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM (Ref. No.: 2023-01-045)

FOR:

- Usec. Honey Rose Mercado, PMS-ORC Usec. Ruben S. Reinoso, Jr., DOTR Atty. Joselito C. Alisuag, CHED MIMAROPA Atty. Marvin V. Bernal, DAR MIMAROPA Mr. Alvin L. Bermido, BSP South Luzon Regional Office Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA Dir. Naomi Lyn C. Abellana, DOLE MIMAROPA Dir. Gerald A. Pacanan, DPWH MIMAROPA Dir. Lormelyn E. Claudio, DENR MIMAROPA Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, DOST MIMAROPA Dir. Karl Caesar R. Rimando, DILG MIMAROPA Dr. Mario S. Baquilod, DOH CHD MIMAROPA Dir. Angelina M. Carreon, TESDA MIMAROPA Dir. Azucena C. Pallugna, DOT MIMAROPA Dir. Leonardo C. Reynoso, DSWD MIMAROPA Dir. Nicolas T. Capulong, DepEd MIMAROPA Dir. Ma. Christine Inting, DA MIMAROPA Dir. Joel B. Valera, DTI MIMAROPA Atty. Dunstan T. San Vicente, DHSUD MIMAROPA Dir. Jesus T. Tamang, DOE Atty. Menilba M. Nicolas, BLGF MIMAROPA Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT MIMAROPA Dir. Jethro Tull M. Dela Cruz, DFA PPC Consular Office Dir. Alberto A. Sabarias, CDA MIMAROPA
- SUBJECT: Invitation Letter to the "From Plan to Action: Philippine Development Plan 2023-2028" Forum
- DATE: 19 January 2023
 - In December 2022, the National Economic and Development Authority (NEDA), officially released the Philippine Development Plan (PDP) for 2023-2028, the Marcos Administration's medium-term development roadmap.
 - 2. With the publication of the PDP, NEDA is organizing a public event titled "From Plan to Action: Philippine Development Plan 2023-2028 Forum," scheduled on 30 January 2023 (Monday). This event aims to highlight the key features of the Plan and unveil the next steps of the government as well as the non-government sectors in implementing the PDP.



- 3. In line with this, we would like to invite you to virtually attend this event and join other representatives from the government, the private sector, development partners, civil service organizations, and other partners for social and economic transformation. Please refer to the attached program, for your reference.
- 4. Please register through this link <u>https://bit.ly/PDPForumZoomReg</u> to get the Zoom details and join us online. Please note that there are limited slots for Zoom participants, so we advise attendees to register early.
- 5. For queries or concerns regarding the event, you may reach out to the NEDA Regional Office MIMAROPA through mimaropa@neda.gov.ph or call (043) 288-6115/6118.
- 6. We truly look forward to having you at this event.

Thank you.

AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA

RDC Vice-Chairperson Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

Designation	Initial	Date
ARD	AESP	01-19-2023
DRD-CEDS	EJL	01-19-2023
DRD-SrEDS	CTE	01-19-2023

